

Office of the BOARD OF SELECTMEN 272 Main Street, Townsend, Massachusetts 01469

Sue Lisio, Chairman

Cindy King, Vice-Chairman

Wayne Miller, Clerk

(978) 597-1701

James M. Kreidler, Jr., Town Administrator

REVISED AGENDA MAY 1, 2018 6:00 P.M. SELECTMEN'S CHAMBERS, TOWN HALL 272 MAIN STREET, TOWNSEND, MA

- I. PRELIMINARIES VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 1.1 Call the meeting to order and roll call.
- 1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.3 Announce that the meeting is being tape recorded.
- 1.4 Chairman's Additions or Deletions. Delete: 3.2 Award the Maria Lane Scholarship
- II. APPOINTMENTS OF OFFICIALS/PERSONNEL VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 2.1 Appoint Catherine Thrasher as a Registrar for a three (3) year term effective April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2021.
- 2.2 Appoint Joseph Mazzola as the Veteran's Agent for a three (3) year term effective May 1, 2018 to April 30, 2021.

III. MEETING BUSINESS - VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:

- 3.1 Authorize Mr. Kreidler to sign the endorsement letter for the Nashua River Wild and Scenic River Study Committee.
- 3.2 Award the Maria Lane Scholarship in the amount of \$500.00
- 3.3 Review/Discuss Motions and assign to members of the Board.
- IV. WORK SESSION VOTES MAY BE TAKEN:
- 4.1 Town Administrator updates and reports.
- 4.2 Board of Selectmen announcements, updates, and reports.
- 4.3 Review and sign bills payable warrants

RECESS TO MEMORIAL HALL FOR THE SPECIAL TOWN MEETING AT 7:00P.M.